DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345009	B. WING		C 08/19/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-M			513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD		
	SAT WHITAKER GLEN-IN			RALEIGH, NC 27608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	from 8/17/2020 throu C7O211	ition survey was conducted gh 8/19/2020. Event ID# illegations was substantiated es.				
F 558 SS=D	Reasonable Accomm CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3)	odations Needs/Preferences	F 558	3	9/14/20	
	services in the facility accommodation of re preferences except w endanger the health o other residents.	sident needs and				
	Based on staff interv facility failed to provid	iews and record review the le a C-PAP brought to the 1 of 1 resident reviewed for eds. (Resident #1)		This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of substantial compliance with Federal and Medicaid requirements. Preparation and /or execution of this correction do not		
	Findings included: Resident #1 was adm 7/27/2020.	itted to the facility on		constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of items alleged or conclusions set forth for the alleged deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and /or executed solely beca		
	assessment dated 7/2 assessed as cognitive or behaviors. His med medically complex co failure with hypoxia, c	1 's minimum data set 29/2020 revealed he was ely intact. He had no moods dical diagnoses included nditions, acute respiratory coronary artery disease, nsion, pneumonia, and		it is required by the provision of the sta and federal law. I also demonstrate our good faith and desire to continue to improve the quality of care and service our residents.	te	
	respiratory failure. Review of Resident #			Resident #1 no longer resides in the facility.		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 E	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/05/2020

PRINTED: 09/17/2020

		MEDICAID SERVICES					NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345009			, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 08/19/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	S AT WHITAKER GLEN	-MAYVIEW			BEAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD		
				RA	LEIGH, NC 27608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPH DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 558	Continued From page	ge 1	F 5	558			
	pneumonia respiratory distress. The interventions included to monitor for signs and symptoms of adverse reactions to medications, administer				Address how the facility will identify a residents having the potential to be		
	medications as orde			affected by the same deficient practic	Je.		
	encourage fluids, ar			" On August 20,2020 a baseline aud	ts		
	or indicated and not			were conducted by the Clinical			
	worsen.				Competency Coordinator of all reside	ent	
	Deview of a muncium			active order for c-pap have been			
	Review of a nursing Resident #1 ' s dau			performed to ensure that the equipm has been provided. As a result of all			
	her concern that Re			resident needing c-pap have been			
	wear a C-PAP at nig			provided. Three other residents were	;		
	8/1/2020 but he was			identified, all currently having the			
	night. Nurse #1 che			equipment needed.			
	noted, due to COVI						
	received from family			Address what measures will be put in	nto		
	for 24 hours or sani			place or systemic changes made to			
	Nurse #1 found the			ensure that the deficient practice will	not		
		day before, cleaned the			recur;		
	C-PAP, delivered it to Resident #1, and acquired an order for the machine.				"The Admission Director/Coordinator	and	
		sime.			Admission nurse will ensure that any		
	During an interview	on 8/17/2020 at 3:36 PM			resident transferred from a hospital w		
		ily member stated she brought			received all necessary medical equip		
	Resident #1 's C-PAP to the facility because				before arriving to the facility		
		en sleeping poorly and he had			5 ,		
		me. She stated she was at			"Prior to admission all required equip	ment	
	the entrance waiting	g for a nurse to complete			will be ordered by the Admission Dire	ector	
	discharging a reside			and deliver from authorized supplier	for		
		nurse to take the C-PAP into			resident use while in the facility.		
	•	ed she was told it would get					
		uld have it that night. She			" The Admission Director/Coordinato		
	further stated the next day she discovered from Resident #1 that he did not have his C-PAP that				Admission nurse will keep a log of al		
	night so she called			incoming resident that equipment ha been ordered and received. The Clin			
	-	nt and found the C-PAP was in			Competency Coordinator will audit lo		
		burs and had not been			daily and then weekly to ensure all	ษ	
	-	prior. She concluded she did			equipment needed has been provide	d.	
		ropriate for medical					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923332

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO. 0938-039						
IND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345009		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 08/19/2020							
							NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
											513 EAST	WHITAKER MILL ROAD
THE OAK	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-						MAYVIEW		RALEIG	H, NC 27608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE					
F 558	Continued From pag	e 2	F	58								
	equipment to be held for 24 hours instead of				August 20,2020 the Clinical							
	disinfected and giver				rdinator provided in-services to a	I						
	j	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			ners/screener have been in-servi							
	During an interview o			ne proper procedure for accepting	g and							
	Administrative Assist			fecting medical equipment and								
	C-PAP is dropped of			rering them to the resident rooms								
	wipes and takes it to			education will be added to the								
	know. She stated she			eral orientation for new hire loyees.								
	the COVID19 door monitor and screener. She stated she did not remember Resident #1 family			emp	loyees.							
	member dropping off a C-PAP and was unsure			"The	Admission nurse will confirm wit	h the						
	why it was left in the		Adm	ission director and Clinical								
	the next day where the		Com	petency Coordinator of all ordere	ed							
	concluded she did no			ical necessary equipment and en	sure							
	informing her of a C-PAP that needed to be			avail	lability upon patient arrival.							
	disinfected and broug	ght to Resident #1.		"Th a	Admission Director and Admissi							
	During on interview of	on 8/17/2020 at 3:13 PM			e will confirmed that all medical	on						
	Nurse #1 stated Res			pment needed by the resident du	rina							
	did not have an orde			or her stay, have arrived and avai								
	daughter called him a			ng the resident stay at the facility.								
	was supposed to use			log of all equipment has been								
	to the facility the day before, but the C-PAP was			· ·	emented to record all							
		ntine. He told her he would			pment/package received and							
	•	e got the C-PAP from outside			vered to the appropriate patient. T							
		the C-PAP. He concluded the found still in the 24-hour			ission nurse will be maintaining t laily with new admission and wee							
	quarantine area.			-	eafter	-riy						
	-	on 8/17/2020 at 5:13 PM		IV.M	ONITORING PROCESS							
		could not remember the										
	date, but a family member did at one point drop				y audit of incoming medical							
	off a C-PAP and distilled water for a resident. She stated she did not remember who the resident				pment will be performed by the ission nurse and Clinical Compe	tency						
				rdinator to ensure all equipment h	-							
	was but she told the family member it would be placed in the vestibule area of the facility until the				delivered to the correct resident							
	person observing the door could disinfect it and				information will be obtained by th							
		n to the resident. She		Clini	cal Competency Coordinator and	l						
	concluded she left it	in the location that items		repo	rted during QAPI meeting month	lv						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923332

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORI	D: 09/17/2020 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345009		B. WING			C / 19/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2				
THE OAK	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-M	IAYVIEW	513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27608					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE SIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 558	brought for family was the Administrative Ass returned to work. She got the C-PAP that da During an interview o Director of Nursing st including C-PAPs mu in the facility, not left	s quarantined and informed sistant of the C-PAP and e did not know if the resident ay or not. n 8/17/2020 at 2:07 PM the ated medical equipment st be disinfect and brought in 24-hour quarantine. She ave been disinfected and	F 5	 until three consecutive compliance is maintaine thereafter. Date of Compliance 09/ 	ed then quarterly			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923332

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4